
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Perdido Sun Condominium Association, Inc. 

Pensacola, Florida 

Financial Report 

May 31, 2025 



Total

ASSETS

   Current Assets

      Bank Accounts

         AL Credit Union Savings                                                                                                                                 12.66 

         Alabama Credit Union Checking                                                                                                                                 14.00 

         The First Association Checking                                                                                                                        114,860.34 

      Total Bank Accounts $114,887.00 

      Accounts Receivable

         Accounts Receivable                                                                                                                          28,900.63 

      Total Accounts Receivable $28,900.63 

      Other Current Assets

         A/R - Miscellaneous                                                                                                                               450.00 

         A/R - Resort Fee Income                                                                                                                               960.00 

         A/R due from Reserves                                                                                                                        318,593.12 

         Combined Prepaid Insurance                                                                                                                        458,941.02 

         Prepaid Elevator Contract                                                                                                                            1,059.24 

         Prepaid Expenses                                                                                                                               577.80 

         Prepaid Federal Income Tax                                                                                                                            8,679.00 

         Undeposited Funds                                                                                                                            2,763.32 

         Utility Bond                                                                                                                            7,888.00 

      Total Other Current Assets $799,911.50 

   Total Current Assets $943,699.13 

   Fixed Assets

      Accumulated Depreciation                                                                                                                         (20,851.83)

      Furniture & Fixtures                                                                                                                          17,205.38 

      Machinery & Equipment                                                                                                                          15,052.02 

   Total Fixed Assets $11,405.57 

TOTAL ASSETS $955,104.70 

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

   Liabilities

      Current Liabilities

         Accounts Payable

            Accounts Payable                                                                                                                          46,989.24 

         Total Accounts Payable $46,989.24 

         Other Current Liabilities

            Accrued Expenses                                                                                                                          15,867.25 

            Combined Insurance Notes Payable                                                                                                                        439,766.65 

            Construction Retainage Payable                                                                                                                        239,383.68 

            Deferred Special Assessment                                                                                                                          81,796.99 

            Florida Department of Revenue Payable                                                                                                                               208.44 

            Prepaid Assessments                                                                                                                          34,646.30 

            Sales Tax Collected                                                                                                                               220.30 

            Snowbird Activity Fund                                                                                                                               923.66 

         Total Other Current Liabilities $812,813.27 

      Total Current Liabilities $859,802.51 

   Total Liabilities $859,802.51 

   Equity

      Opening Bal Equity                                                                                                                         (10,061.50)

      Retained Earnings                                                                                                                          45,138.10 

      Net Income                                                                                                                          60,225.59 

   Total Equity $95,302.19 

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $955,104.70 

Perdido Sun Condominium Association, Inc.
Statement of Assets, Liabilities and Fund Balance - Operating Fund - Accrual Basis

As of May 31, 2025

No Assurance is Provided on these Financial Statements
All Disclosures have been Omitted



Actual Budget over Budget % of Budget Actual Budget over Budget
% of 

Budget

Income

   Assessments      109,618.95      109,619.00                 (0.05) 100.00% $657,713.67 $1,315,428.00 ($657,714.33) 50.00%

   Beach Service Income         2,166.63                    -             2,166.63 $2,937.25 $30,000.00 ($27,062.75) 9.79%

   Cable/Internet Assessment         5,739.96         5,740.00                 (0.04) 100.00% $34,439.76 $68,880.00 ($34,440.24) 50.00%

   Laundry Income            512.00            650.00             (138.00) 78.77% $2,367.50 $5,688.00 ($3,320.50) 41.62%

   Markup                      -   $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

   Merchandise Sales Income            565.89            400.00              165.89 141.47% $1,292.64 $5,000.00 ($3,707.36) 25.85%

      Artist Sales (net commission earned)              72.55                72.55 $163.71 $0.00 $163.71 

      Misc Sundry Sales            103.64              103.64 $936.41 $0.00 $936.41 

      Pool Wrist Band Income              25.00                25.00 $50.00 $0.00 $50.00 

   Total Merchandise Sales Income $767.08 $400.00 $367.08 191.77% $2,442.76 $5,000.00 ($2,557.24) 48.86%

   Miscellaneous Income                    -                        -   $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

      Estoppel Fee                    -                        -   $750.00 $1,000.00 ($250.00) 75.00%

      Interest Income                      -   $0.01 $0.00 $0.01 

      Late Fee income                    -                        -   $104.82 $0.00 $104.82 

      Miscellaneous Income                    -                        -   $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

   Total Miscellaneous Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $854.83 $1,000.00 ($145.17) 85.48%

   Resort Fee Income       30,570.00       26,980.00           3,590.00 113.31% $95,535.00 $228,901.00 ($133,366.00) 41.74%

   Transfers to Reserve      (10,179.00)      (10,179.00)                      -   100.00% ($61,074.00) ($122,148.00) $61,074.00 50.00%

   Vending Machine Income            164.54            100.00                64.54 164.54% $403.60 $875.00 ($471.40) 46.13%

Total Income $139,360.16 $133,310.00 $6,050.16 104.54% $735,620.37 $1,533,624.00 ($798,003.63) 47.97%

Cost of Goods Sold

   Cost of Goods Sold                      -   $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

      Cost of Merchandise Sold              13.50            280.00             (266.50) 4.82% $454.62 $3,500.00 ($3,045.38) 12.99%

   Total Cost of Goods Sold $13.50 $280.00 ($266.50) 4.82% $454.62 $3,500.00 ($3,045.38) 12.99%

Total Cost of Goods Sold $13.50 $280.00 ($266.50) 4.82% $454.62 $3,500.00 ($3,045.38) 12.99%

Gross Profit $139,346.66 $133,030.00 $6,316.66 104.75% $735,165.75 $1,530,124.00 ($794,958.25) 48.05%

Expenses

   Bank Service Charges/Fees                    -                      -                        -   $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

   Beautification Expenses                    -                        -   $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

   Building Inspection Fees         5,400.00         1,300.00           4,100.00 415.38% $10,600.00 $20,800.00 ($10,200.00) 50.96%

   Elevator            364.00              75.00              289.00 485.33% $23,458.14 $16,736.00 $6,722.14 140.17%

   Fire System            336.48         1,137.00             (800.52) 29.59% $2,847.84 $12,038.00 ($9,190.16) 23.66%

   Fitness Equipment/Repairs                    -                        -   $189.14 $100.00 $89.14 189.14%

   Insurance                      -   $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

      Flood Insurance         1,684.83                    -             1,684.83 $9,728.25 $22,060.00 ($12,331.75) 44.10%

      Property/Liability Insurance       39,958.50       75,101.00        (35,142.50) 53.21% $333,978.76 $820,871.00 ($486,892.24) 40.69%

      Worker's Comp Insurance            254.92                    -                254.92 $1,698.51 $3,698.00 ($1,999.49) 45.93%

   Total Insurance $41,898.25 $75,101.00 ($33,202.75) 55.79% $345,405.52 $846,629.00 ($501,223.48) 40.80%

   Interest Expense                    -                        -   $3,969.31 $26,702.00 ($22,732.69) 14.87%

   Landscaping            926.19         1,000.00               (73.81) 92.62% $1,626.74 $6,050.00 ($4,423.26) 26.89%

   Miscellaneous Expense         1,934.05                    -             1,934.05 $1,934.05 $800.00 $1,134.05 241.76%

   Office                      -   $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

      Dues & Fees to the Division                    -                        -   $1,028.25 $817.00 $211.25 125.86%

      Meeting Expense - Assoc.              25.74                    -                  25.74 $45.42 $530.00 ($484.58) 8.57%

      Office Supply & Printing            140.98            275.00             (134.02) 51.27% $817.74 $3,300.00 ($2,482.26) 24.78%

      Website/Computer Expense            276.59            295.00               (18.41) 93.76% $1,850.14 $4,270.00 ($2,419.86) 43.33%

   Total Office $443.31 $570.00 ($126.69) 77.77% $3,741.55 $8,917.00 ($5,175.45) 41.96%

   Payroll/Taxes/Benefits                      -   $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

      Administrative         3,642.85         3,680.00               (37.15) 98.99% $23,224.35 $48,340.00 ($25,115.65) 48.04%

      Common Area Hskp         3,360.90         3,345.00                15.90 100.48% $20,847.17 $43,986.00 ($23,138.83) 47.40%

      Common Area Maint         2,429.30         4,704.00          (2,274.70) 51.64% $16,393.84 $56,112.00 ($39,718.16) 29.22%

      Health Insurance         1,104.72         1,105.00                 (0.28) 99.97% $6,628.32 $13,260.00 ($6,631.68) 49.99%

      Management Employees         6,800.00         6,801.00                 (1.00) 99.99% $40,669.24 $93,412.00 ($52,742.76) 43.54%

      Payroll Processing Expense            349.37            258.00                91.37 135.41% $1,424.82 $3,096.00 ($1,671.18) 46.02%

      Payroll Taxes         1,323.17         1,558.00             (234.83) 84.93% $8,535.98 $20,332.00 ($11,796.02) 41.98%

      Pool Maintenance Pay            952.00            948.00                  4.00 100.42% $5,712.00 $12,324.00 ($6,612.00) 46.35%

   Total Payroll/Taxes/Benefits $19,962.31 $22,399.00 ($2,436.69) 89.12% $123,435.72 $290,862.00 ($167,426.28) 42.44%

   Pest Control         1,445.00         1,330.00              115.00 108.65% $2,070.00 $2,760.00 ($690.00) 75.00%

One Month Ended May 31, 2025 Five Months Ended May 31, 2025

Perdido Sun Condominium Association, Inc.
Statement of Revenues and Expenses - Budget vs Actual - Operating Fund - Accrual Basis

For the One and Five Months Ended May 31, 2025

No Assurance is Provided on these Financial Statements
All Disclosures have been Omitted



Actual Budget over Budget % of Budget Actual Budget over Budget
% of 

Budget

   Pool Expense            393.03         1,700.00          (1,306.97) 23.12% $2,320.20 $19,951.00 ($17,630.80) 11.63%

   Professional Fees                    -                        -   $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

      Professional Fees - Accounting            500.00         6,300.00          (5,800.00) 7.94% $10,663.85 $11,800.00 ($1,136.15) 90.37%

      Professional Fees - Legal            525.00            350.00              175.00 150.00% $2,643.00 $4,850.00 ($2,207.00) 54.49%

   Total Professional Fees $1,025.00 $6,650.00 ($5,625.00) 15.41% $13,306.85 $16,650.00 ($3,343.15) 79.92%

   Repair & Maintenance         1,002.26         4,000.00          (2,997.74) 25.06% $7,137.60 $48,000.00 ($40,862.40) 14.87%

   Security            483.00            780.00             (297.00) 61.92% $3,514.26 $9,745.00 ($6,230.74) 36.06%

   Supplies                      -   $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

      Housekeeping Cleaning Supplies            196.82            475.00             (278.18) 41.44% $2,091.38 $5,700.00 ($3,608.62) 36.69%

      Maintenance Supplies         1,098.35            750.00              348.35 146.45% $4,957.68 $9,000.00 ($4,042.32) 55.09%

   Total Supplies $1,295.17 $1,225.00 $70.17 105.73% $7,049.06 $14,700.00 ($7,650.94) 47.95%

   Taxes                      -   $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

      Federal Income Tax                    -                        -   $0.00 $20,297.00 ($20,297.00) 0.00%

      Sales Tax             (87.50)              56.00             (143.50) -156.25% $81.06 $2,528.00 ($2,446.94) 3.21%

   Total Taxes ($87.50) $56.00 ($143.50) -156.25% $81.06 $22,825.00 ($22,743.94) 0.36%

   Utilities                      -   $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

      Cable TV/Internet Contract         5,644.18         5,711.00               (66.82) 98.83% $28,219.14 $68,874.00 ($40,654.86) 40.97%

      Electricity         2,936.11         3,040.00             (103.89) 96.58% $14,440.04 $37,815.00 ($23,374.96) 38.19%

      Telephone            663.23            652.00                11.23 101.72% $3,269.49 $7,824.00 ($4,554.51) 41.79%

      Trash Contract            925.76            950.00               (24.24) 97.45% $4,630.25 $12,586.00 ($7,955.75) 36.79%

      Water & Sewer         4,313.31         6,258.00          (1,944.69) 68.92% $26,580.50 $63,753.00 ($37,172.50) 41.69%

   Total Utilities $14,482.59 $16,611.00 ($2,128.41) 87.19% $77,139.42 $190,852.00 ($113,712.58) 40.42%

Total Expenses $91,303.14 $133,934.00 ($42,630.86) 68.17% $629,826.46 $1,555,117.00 ($925,290.54) 40.50%

Net Operating Income $48,043.52 ($904.00) $48,947.52 -5314.55% $105,339.29 ($24,993.00) $130,332.29 -421.48%

Other Income

   Insurance Proceeds - Sally      225,793.00        225,793.00 $1,460,188.81 $0.00 $1,460,188.81 

Total Other Income $225,793.00 $0.00 $225,793.00 $1,460,188.81 $0.00 $1,460,188.81 

Other Expenses

   Depreciation            537.62              537.62 $2,688.10 $0.00 $2,688.10 

   Insurance Claim Expense      225,793.00        225,793.00 $1,754,687.51 $0.00 $1,754,687.51 

Total Other Expenses $226,330.62 $0.00 $226,330.62 $1,757,375.61 $0.00 $1,757,375.61 

Net Other Income ($537.62) $0.00 ($537.62) ($297,186.80) $0.00 ($297,186.80)

Net Income $47,505.90 ($904.00) $48,409.90 -5255.08% ($191,847.51) ($24,993.00) ($166,854.51) 767.60%

One Month Ended May 31, 2025 Five Months Ended May 31, 2025

No Assurance is Provided on these Financial Statements
All Disclosures have been Omitted



Total

ASSETS

   Current Assets

      Bank Accounts

         Alabama Credit Union CD                                                                                                                532,103.16 

         Alabama Credit Unit Money Market                                                                                                                181,614.01 

      Total Bank Accounts $713,717.17 

   Total Current Assets $713,717.17 

TOTAL ASSETS $713,717.17 

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

   Liabilities

      Current Liabilities

         Other Current Liabilities

            A/P to Association                                                                                                                318,593.12 

            Construction Retainage Payable                                                                                                                  41,925.00 

         Total Other Current Liabilities $360,518.12 

      Total Current Liabilities $360,518.12 

      Long-Term Liabilities

         Deferred Revenue - Contract Liability                                                                                                                286,357.04 

      Total Long-Term Liabilities $286,357.04 

   Total Liabilities $646,875.16 

   Equity

      Retained Earnings                                                                                                                  55,623.55 

      Net Income                                                                                                                  11,218.46 

   Total Equity $66,842.01 

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $713,717.17 

Perdido Sun Condominium Association (Reserves)
Statement of Assets, Liabilities and Fund Balance - Reserve Fund - Accrual Basis

As of May 31, 2025

No Assurance is Provided on these Financial Statements
All Disclosures have been Omitted



One Month Ended May 31, 2025 Five Months Ended May 31, 2025

Income

   Capital Reserve Funds 0.00  

   Interest Income 705.86  11,218.46  

   Replacement Reserve Recognized 51,200.00  223,460.00  

Total Income $51,905.86 $234,678.46 

Gross Profit $51,905.86 $234,678.46 

Expenses

   Exterior Painting/Sealing/Coatings 51,200.00  223,460.00  

Total Expenses $51,200.00 $223,460.00 

Net Operating Income $705.86 $11,218.46 

Net Income $705.86 $11,218.46 

Perdido Sun Condominium Association (Reserves)
Statement of Revenues and Expenses - Reservce Fund - Accrual Basis

For the One and Five Months Ended May 31, 2025

No Assurance is Provided on these Financial Statements
All Disclosures have been Omitted
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